9 February 2016 

Dear  

Award of Funding in relation to 21st Century Schools Band A Programme 2014 
– 2019, reference 0120  

1. Award of Funding 

(a) Following approval of your Strategic Outline Programme in 2011, an ‘in 
principle’ allocation of £40,250,000 (forty million, two hundred and fifty 
thousand pounds (“the Funding”) has been made to your local authority.  
This funding represents 49.3% of a total Programme Envelope of 
£81,600,000 and is subject to the receipt of approved business cases for 
individual projects. The breakdown of Funding approved to date is detailed